# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Hans-Peter Aglassinger	11/26/2008

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Robert Bosch GmbH
Street Address:	Wernerstr. 1
City:	Stuttgart
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	70469

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29328665

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (708)786-3673

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: +4971181133290

Email: banu.okyay@BOSCH.COM
Correspondent Name: ROBERT BOSCH GMBH
Address Line 1: POSTFACH 30 02 20

Address Line 4: STUTTGART, FEDERAL REPUBLIC GERMANY 70442

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DP 324848
NAME OF SUBMITTED.	/hanu okvay/

Total Attachments: 2

source=DP\_324848\_assignment#page1.tif source=DP\_324848\_assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 021898 FRAME: 0663 \$40.00

500716677

# **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I:

Hans-Peter Aglassinger Flandernstr. 61/3 73732 Esslingen Germany

have invented and own a certain invention entitled:

# ANGLE GRINDER (Attorney Docket No. DP 324848)

WHEREAS, Robert Bosch GmbH, a German corporation, having its main offices in Stuttgart, Germany, and a mailing address of Postfach 30 02 20, 70442 Stuttgart, Germany, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and the United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefore:

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that pursuant to my obligation to ASSIGNEE, and for other good and valuable consideration, I hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States, and all Letters Patents of the United States to be obtained therefore on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof, including the right to claim International Convention priority from said application, for said invention for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

I hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

[Page 1 of 2]

I further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to me and I will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

Date 26-11.08

Hans-Peter Aglassinger